505728240 10/17/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5775051

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
COLORQUICK, L.L.C.	10/14/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MARK A. WEISS
Street Address:	1141 DELENE ROAD
City:	RYDAL
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA
Postal Code:	19046

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	8762835
Patent Number:	8694518
Patent Number:	8261188
Patent Number:	8072641
Patent Number:	7706016
Patent Number:	6801333
Patent Number:	7298516
Patent Number:	6839149
Application Number:	14246616

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (215)965-1331

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 215-965-1330

Email: dporreca@panitchlaw.com

Correspondent Name: PANITCH SCHWARZE BELISARIO & NADEL LLP

Address Line 1: TWO COMMERCE SQUARE

Address Line 2: 2001 MARKET STREET, SUITE 2800
Address Line 4: PHILADELPHIA, PENNSYLVANIA 19103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10379.5002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	CLARK A. JABLON

505728240 PATENT REEL: 050751 FRAME: 0353

SIGNATURE:	/Clark A. Jablon/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/17/2019	
Total Attachments: 4		
source=Executed Assignment#page1.tif		
source=Executed Assignment#page2.tif		
source=Executed Assignment#page3.tif		
source=Executed Assignment#page4.tif		

PATENT REEL: 050751 FRAME: 0354

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, ColorQuick, L.L.C., having an address of 9100 Pennsauken Highway, Pennsauken, NJ 08110 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), is the owner of the patent properties and inventions listed in Schedule A; and

WHEREAS, Mark A. Weiss, having an address of 1141 Delene Road, Rydal PA 19046 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in, to and under said patent properties and the inventions of Schedule A throughout the United States and the world.

FOR GOOD and VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, the full receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR, intending to be legally bound, does hereby:

SELL, ASSIGN, TRANSFER and CONVEY to ASSIGNEE the whole and entire right, title and interest for the United States and its possessions and territories and all foreign countries in and to the patent properties of Schedule A, and, in and to any and all patent applications related thereto including, but not limited to, all provisionals, non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes, reexaminations, reissues and all other applications for patent which have been or shall be filed in the United States and all foreign countries on the patent properties of Schedule A; all original, reissued and reexamined patents and extensions thereof which have been or shall be issued in the United States and all foreign countries on the patent properties of Schedule A to the full end of the term or terms for which the patent(s) may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by the undersigned ASSIGNOR had this Assignment not been made; and specifically including all rights of priority created by the patent properties of Schedule A under any treaty, convention or law relating thereto; together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Letters Patent of Schedule A with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behoof or for the use and behoof of its legal representatives;

AUTHORIZES and REQUESTS the issuing authority to issue any and all United States and foreign patents granted on the patent properties of Schedule A to ASSIGNEE;

#1396050 v1

-1 of 4-

PATENT REEL: 050751 FRAME: 0355

WARRANTS and REPRESENTS that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been or will be made to others by ASSIGNOR, and that the full right to convey the same as herein expressed is

possessed by ASSIGNOR;

AGREES and UNDERTAKES, when requested and at the expense of ASSIGNEE,

to carry out in good faith the intent and purpose of this Assignment, ASSIGNOR will execute

all non-provisionals, divisionals, continuations, continuations-in-part, substitutes,

reexaminations, reissues, and all other patent applications on the patent properties of Schedule

A; execute all lawful oaths, declarations, assignments, powers of attorney and other papers;

communicate to ASSIGNEE all facts known to ASSIGNOR relating to the patent properties of

Schedule A and the history thereof; and generally do everything possible which ASSIGNEE

shall consider desirable for vesting title to the patent properties of Schedule A in ASSIGNEE,

and for securing, maintaining and enforcing proper patent protection for the patent properties of

Schedule A; all without further compensation to ASSIGNOR;

AGREES to hold in trust, keep confidential, not make use of, and not disclose or reveal to

any third party said inventions and patent applications in Schedule A that are not yet published,

without ASSIGNEE'S prior written consent.

TO BE BINDING on the heirs, assigns, representatives and successors of

ASSIGNOR and extending to the successors, assigns, and nominees of ASSIGNEE.

By: ColorQuick, LLC

<u>/0/14/19</u> Date

Printed name: Mark A. Weiss

Title: President

-2 of 4-

PATENT REEL: 050751 FRAME: 0356 STATE OF RANGY WON &: SS. COUNTY OF Philodelphia:

Before me, this \(\) day of \(\) day of \(\) \(\) \(\) \(\) personally appeared Mark A. Weiss known to be the person who is described in and who executed the above Assignment on behalf of ColorQuick, L.L.C., and he acknowledged to me that he executed the same of his own free will for the purposes therein set forth.

Denvi Ballantyu Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA

NOTARIAL SEAL Denise Ballentyne Philadlephia, Philadelphia County My Commission Expires 01/13/2020

SCHEDULE A

Country	Patent Property	Status (Issue Date/Application Filing Date)	Title
U.S.	8.762,835	June 24, 2014	Objects having usage rules that exist outside of the document in which the object is used
U.S.	8,694,518	April 8, 2014	Method and apparatus for database mapping
U.S.	8,261,188	September 4, 2012	Method of associating properties or fields of graphical objects with each other for efficient composition of documents
U.S.	8,072,641	December 6, 2011	Computer program product for preparation of production data for a print job using a still image proxy of a page description language image file
U.S.	7,706,016	April 12, 2010	Preparation of production data for a print job using a still image proxy of a page description language image file
U.S.	6,801,333	October 5, 2004	Automated system for comparing a job quote for a print job with production data for an actual print job
U.S.	7,298,516	April 27, 2010	Preparation of production data for a print job using a still image proxy of a page description language image file
U.S.	6,839,149	January 4, 2005	Preparation of production data for a print job using a still image proxy of a page description language image file
U.S.	20140279935 (Application)	Filed: April 7, 2014	Computer-implemented method of assessing the quality of a database mapping